
From: Patricia Koch 
Sent: 6/6/2015 9:43 PM 
To: Weifenbach Ron; Doyle Charity; Mayor's Office Group 
Cc: Laurenti Steve; Nordstrom Ritchie; Lewis Chad; Wright Jerry; Scott Amanda; Roberts John; Drew 
Darla; Estes Brad 
Subject: Rezoning at 310 Fairmont Ave 

Hello, 
We just recently learned about the propose rezoning for MG Oil at 310 Fairmont 
Ave.   Our home is not within the 250 feet so we did not receive a letter about 
it.   We have heard that it was turned down by the zoning commission and now 
Mr. Erickson is taking it to you at the city council.   There is no way that a casino 
should be allowed in this area.   For one thing the service station itself (both prior 
to it being 24hrs and now) is robbed on a regular basis.    
We suggest you talk to some of your constituents in this area before the June 15 
meeting.  We have talked to at least 5 of our neighbors who believe that rezoning 
would only bring more trouble to the area.  If you are not familiar with the area, 
we would  like to point out that across the street from the property is an assisted 
living home.     
If you would like to contact us we would be more than happy to sit down with any 
or all of you on the matter.   We are aware that even if we go to the meeting we 
would not be allowed to express our views.   
  
Thank you 

Earl and Patricia Koch 

2907 Elm Ave  
399-2983 

 

mailto:pkoch62743@rap.midco.net
mailto:Ron.Weifenbach@rcgov.org
mailto:Charity.Doyle@rcgov.org
mailto:Mayor'sOffice@rcgov.org
mailto:Steve.Laurenti@rcgov.org
mailto:Ritchie.Nordstrom@rcgov.org
mailto:Chad.Lewis@rcgov.org
mailto:Jerry.Wright@rcgov.org
mailto:Amanda.Scott@rcgov.org
mailto:John.Roberts@rcgov.org
mailto:Darla.Drew@rcgov.org
mailto:Darla.Drew@rcgov.org
mailto:Brad.Estes@rcgov.org

